

GAHC010133792017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp. 338/2017

1:NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
REGD. OFFICE AT MIDDLETON STREET, KOLKATA AND ONE OF THE
REGIONAL OFFICES KNOWN AS GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE,
G.S.ROAD, BHANGAGARH, GHY-5 AND A BRANCH OFFICE AT TEZPUR.,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:CHITTRALEKHA BORA
W/O RPATAP BORAH, VILL. KOCHGAON, PO/PS. B.CHARIALI, DIST.
SONITPUR, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S S SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil) 2261/2017

1:NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
REGD. OFFICE AT MIDDLETON STREET
KOLKATA AND ONE OF THE REGIONAL OFFICES KNOWN AS GUWAHATI
REGIONAL OFFICE
G.S.ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GHY-5 AND A BRANCH OFFICE AT TEZPUR.
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:CHITTARLEKHA BORAH and ORS.
W/O RPATAP BORAH
VILL. KOCHGAON

PO/PS. B.CHARIALI
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S S SARMA
Advocate for the Respondent : MRS.G SARMA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 05-03-2019

Heard Mr. H.K. Buragohain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.S. Sharma, learned senior counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. A.S. Dhillon, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

By the order dated 21.07.2017, this Court directed the appellant to take steps for service of notice on all the respondents except respondent No. 1. However, no steps for service of notice on the other respondents i.e. respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have yet been taken on behalf of the appellant.

Referring to office note dated 27.02.2019, the learned counsel has prayed for 3(three) days time to take steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

The appellant shall take steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process in 5(five) days.

The learned counsel for the appellant shall also furnish a copy of the memorandum of appeal to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 within 3(three) days.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant