

GAHC010133782017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil) 2261/2017

1:NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
REGD. OFFICE AT MIDDLETON STREET, KOLKATA AND ONE OF THE
REGIONAL OFFICES KNOWN AS GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE,
G.S.ROAD, BHANGAGARH, GHY-5 AND A BRANCH OFFICE AT TEZPUR.,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:CHITTARLEKHA BORAH and ORS.
W/O RPATAP BORAH, VILL. KOCHGAON, PO/PS. B.CHARIALI, DIST.
SONITPUR, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S S SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MRS.G SARMA

Linked Case : MACApp. 338/2017

1:NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
REGD. OFFICE AT MIDDLETON STREET
KOLKATA AND ONE OF THE REGIONAL OFFICES KNOWN AS GUWAHATI
REGIONAL OFFICE
G.S.ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GHY-5 AND A BRANCH OFFICE AT TEZPUR.
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:CHITTRALEKHA BORA
W/O RPATAP BORAH
VILL. KOCHGAON
PO/PS. B.CHARIALI
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S S SARMA
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 30-04-2019

Heard Mr. H. K. Borgohain, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. A. S. Dhillor, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

As prayed for by Mr. H. K. Borgohain, learned counsel for the appellant, 3 days further time is granted for taking fresh steps for service of notice upon respondents No. 2 and 3 by registered post with A/d as well as by usual process as ordered on 05.03.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant